11-25-05		Docket No.:		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ; 11 - 29 (Rev. 03-01)	-2005	- U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(NEW US-01)			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ 10312 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	26542	▼	V V	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	tress of receiving	party(ies):	
Western States Investment Corporation	Name: Balbo	a Instruments, In	c	
	Internal Addres	ss:	一点 隽 亮	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			K B B	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address	3: 1382 Bell Ave		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			<u> </u>	
☐ Other	City: Tustin		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92780</u>	
Execution Date: November 8, 2005	Additional name(s)) & address(es) att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date	e of the application	n is·	
		• •		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	I NO.(S)		
11/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000241 5545310 01 FC:8021 360.00 DP	5,545,310 5,676,805 5,752,282	5,885,426 6,007,693 6,238,555	6,811,747	
	5,759,384	6,270,680		
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Larry K. Roberts	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 360.00	
Internal Address: Law Offices of Larry K. Roberts, Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 8569	8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
	18-1593	18-1593		
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92658	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and con	rrect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
Larry K. Roberts	Ktoliery		November 18, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	4	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Western States Investment Corporation, ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 6335 Ferris Square, Suite A, San Diego, California 92121, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Balboa Instruments, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the patents and patent applications (U.S. (1)and non-U.S.) listed in the attached Exhibit A;
- all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all divisional, continuing, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said inventions and improvements:
- any and all causes of action for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters (3) Patents or patent applications, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties and damages for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for Assignee's own use and benefit and the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives:
- the right of Assignee to file in its name, applications for patents and other forms of protection for said inventions and improvements;
- all international rights of priority associated with said inventions and improvements, patents and (5)patent applications;

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the rights and assets described above in paragraphs 1-5, and has the right to make this assignment, and further that Assignor has not made nor entered into, and will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance that could conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that it shall cooperate with Assignee in execution of any documents deemed necessary by Assignee to transfer title to any of the patent and patent applications in any jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at SAN DIE , this AND day of BUENSEL, 2005

Western States Investment Corporation ("Assignor")

Signature:

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0373

EXHIBIT A

Issued US Patent Nos.:

5,545,310

5,676,805

5,752,282

5,759,384

5,885,426

6,007,693

6,238,555

6,270,680

6,811,747

Issued Australian Patent Nos. 708957 and 749759

European Patent Application No. 98959392.6

Canadian Patent Application No. 2216431

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0374 THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF San Orego)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for San Diego Country, California, on this day personally appeared Scott Gancoast , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Western States Investment Corporation, a corporation, and that he executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 8th day of November, 2005

Notary Public in and for The State of California

(Seal)

CAROL A. MAYO
Comm. #1471848
NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 23, 2008

February 23, 2008

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/25/2005

•

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0375